

2024 NORTH DAKOTA JUNIOR BEEF EXPO ENTRY FORM

EXHIBITOR'S SIGNATURE

T-SHIRT SIZE (ADULT): One application per exhibitor. · Each Exhibitor Receives a ☐ SMALL Free T-Shirt MEDIUM · Extra T-Shirts May Be Pre-JUNIOR'S NAME DATE OF BIRTH (MONTH/DAY/YEAR) LARGE Ordered for \$10/each · Youth Sizes Available Upon XL Request CITY, STATE, ZIP ADDRESS □ XXL My family is a member of the PHONE EMAIL CELL PHONE North Dakota Stockmen's Assn. ☐ Yes □ No NAME OF JUNIOR ASSN., FFA CHAPTER OR 4-H CLUB NAME OF PARENT(S) l'd like to join (\$50/adult or \$20/student) **HEIFERS** Please enclose a COPY or internet printing of your registration paper with your mail-in entry. **Animal Name** Registration # Breed Birthdate Sire \$20/Head Commercial COW/CALF PAIRS Please enclose a COPY or internet printing of your registration paper with your mail-in entry. Animal Name Registration # Breed Birthdate Sire \$20/Pair Commercial S S ■Bull Calf □Heifer Cow ■Bull Calf Heifer MARKET ANIMAL (All market animals must be identified with an ID # or Tag # according to NDJPSA rules. You may also include his/her name.) \$30/Head Animal Tag # and Name Birthdate Sex \$10 late fee per animal if postmarked after June 1 EXHIBITOR LIABILITY: The North Dakota Junior Beef Expo, the North Dakota State Fair, State of North Dakota or any of the breed associations, state or national, participating in this show, will not be responsible for any loss or injury to livestock exhibited or for any article of any kind that may be lost or destroyed or in any way damaged. Each exhibitor will be responsible for any injury that may be occasioned to any person, whomsoever, by any livestock owned or exhibited by him and shall indemnify the North Dakota Junior Beef Expo, the North Dakota Stockmen's Association or any member thereof, against all claims and demands TOTAL of any kind or nature that may grow out of an injury occasioned by any livestock owned or exhibited by them or arise from the negligence of the person in charge of any such livestock. All livestock exhibited in this show will be entirely at the owner's risk. PRESENTATION OF THE ENTRY FORM SHALL BE DEEMED ACCEPTANCE OF THE RULES.

Additional entry forms available

online at www.ndstockmen.org.

DATE _____



Entry fee:

\$20 per heifer \$20 per cow/calf pair \$30 per market animal (Entry fee includes exhibitor stalling fee.)

Entry fee includes exhibitor stailing fee.)

All entry fees must accompany this application & be mailed to:

North Dakota Stockmen's Association North Dakota Junior Beef Expo 4520 Ottawa St. Bismarck, ND 58503

Please make checks payable to the NDSA.

Entries postmarked after June 1 will be assessed a late fee of \$10 per animal.

Each exhibitor will receive:

- Show premiums
- T-shirt
- Friday evening meal

Extra t-shirts:

Extra t-shirts can be pre-ordered for \$10 each.

2024 NORTH DAKOTA JUNIOR BEEF EXPO ENTRY FORM

Friday, June 21 & Saturday, June 22, 2024 North Dakota State Fairgrounds · Minot, ND

OWNERSHIP DEADLINE: March 1, 2024 (market animals) • May 15, 2024 (heifers)

NDJBE ENTRY DEADLINE: June 1, 2024 (Late entries add \$10/animal)

Supreme Champion Female:

The champion and reserve heifers from each breed will compete for Supreme Heifer honors. The Supreme Overall Heifer will receive \$500, the Reserve Supreme Heifer will receive \$400, the Third Overall Heifer will receive \$300, the Fourth Overall Heifer will receive \$200 and the Fifth Overall Heifer will receive \$100.

Overall Cow/Calf Pair:

The champion and reserve cow/calf pair from each breed will compete for Supreme Cow/Calf Pair honors. The Supreme Overall Cow/Calf Pair \$200 the Reserve Cow/Calf Pair will receive \$100.

Market Animal Show:

This show is open to market steers and heifers. If a heifer is entered in the market show, she may not be entered in the breed show. The Supreme Overall Market Animal will receive \$500 and the Reserve Supreme Market Animal will receive \$250.

See rules for complete details.



Another reason to join the NDSA!

The North Dakota Stockmen's Association works hard for cattle producers in our state to stay ahead of the issues facing our industry. We are also committed to the future of our industry through youth events, including the Junior Beef Expo, Tomorrow's Top Hands Leadership Summit and college scholarships.

To further acknowledge members, the NDSA will award \$100 to a junior exhibiting at the Junior Beef Expo. This will be a drawing for only NDSA members and/or the children of NDSA members. If you aren't currently a member, you may send your \$20 student member dues in with your NDJBE entries or join at the show.

For more information about the NDSA or its current events, visit www.ndstockmen.org, call 701-223-2522 or like us on Facebook.